Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 11/17/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

FAMILY HEALTH CENTERS OF SAN DIEGO v. STATE S270326 C089555 Petition for Review Granted

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES

ROBINSON, PEOPLE v. S271109 C091744 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held

SESSION, PEOPLE v. S271219 E075808 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held

AMADOR, PEOPLE v. S267378 B305288 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/2 Transferred after hold

BAUTISTA, PEOPLE v. S$260558 G057499 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/3 Transferred after hold

COURTNEY (DERRICK) ON H.C. S267763 Habeas Corpus petition CA 3 Transferred — OSC
Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused and did not participate.

GAINES, PEOPLE v. S266888 A158339 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4

GANDARA, PEOPLE v. S267733 B298394 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/5

KING, PEOPLE v. S265722 B302319 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/2

LALLIS, PEOPLE v. S267458 B300926 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/2

LARA, PEOPLE v. S$265054 B299714 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/3

LOPEZ, PEOPLE v. S271324 B307654 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/4

MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v. S267782 B300317 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/7

NOORDMAN, PEOPLE v. S271322 E076063 Petition for Review G&T CA 4/2

OSBAND, PEOPLE v. S263809 C089290 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 3

PELAYO, PEOPLE v. S$265629 B303425 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/2


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.

REYES, PEOPLE v.
SOTO, PEOPLE v.
TORLUCCI, PEOPLE v.
VILLEDA, PEOPLE v.
CARRERA, PEOPLE v.
CORTEZ, PEOPLE v.
CULPEPPER, PEOPLE v.
GARRISON, PEOPLE v.
GONZALES, PEOPLE v.
MARCUS, PEOPLE v.
MAY, PEOPLE v.
NOWDEN, PEOPLE v.
OWENS, PEOPLE v.
PARKER, PEOPLE v.
SERVIN, PEOPLE v.
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.
WALTON, PEOPLE v.

GUERREROVv. S.C. (PEOPLE)

CRAWFORD, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5263671

S264155
S263939
S265769
S271050
5263980
5264004
S266036
S263830
S265857
S264319
5262510
S265614
5265897
S265613
$265187
S264345
S264808
S265961
S270789

S107653

328 MAPLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP v. CALIFORNIA S270660

CAPITAL INSURANCE COMPANY

CA#
G057539

B298586
H047581
B299582
B302413
E072781
B301016
E072675
E072645
B304135
B300883
E073498
D075767
E072711
A159440
B301690
E072539
E073036
E072770
D079366

B308099

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Petition for Review

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Petition for Review

Liu, J., voted to grant review.

Motion to Abate

Publication request

Result

11/17/21

Dismissed - to CA 4/3
Dismissed - to CA 2/4
Dismissed - to CA 6

Dismissed - to CA 2/2

G&T CA 2/3

Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Lead case changed
Denied

Granted
Denied
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Title
ABARCA (CESAR JULIO) ON H.C.

ACCUSATION OF RAUDA

AGUINALDO v. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SAN
BERNARDINO

ALLEN (CORNELL ARTHUR) ON H.C.
ALVAREZ (RAMIRO JUAN) ON H.C.
ARMSTRONG ON DISCIPLINE
ASHANTI (ASKIA SANKOFA) ON H.C.

ATHLETICS INVESTMENT GROUP v. CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL
(SCHNITZER STEEL INDUSTRIES)

ATHLETICS INVESTMENT GROUP v. CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL
(SCHNITZER STEEL INDUSTRIES)

BAUTISTA, PEOPLE v.

BELYEW v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

BERG v. PULTE HOME CORPORATION
BHARTH, PEOPLE v.

BIRELAS (MOISES ISAAC) ON H.C.
BROWN v. MONTAGE AT MISSION HILLS
BROWN, ESTATE OF

BUSTILLOS, PEOPLE v.

BUSTILLOS, PEOPLE v.

CABRERA, PEOPLE v.

CERVANTES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

Case #
$270750

S270938
S270965

S270981
S270940
S270933
S270937
S271709

S271711

S271294
S271169
S270539
S270934
S270944
S271098
S271103
S271274
S271303
S271252
S270903

CA#

E076674

Al162524

Al163291

B308925
C094734
C086890
C090014

E074341
B305891
D077994
C090915
B289788
B313466

3

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Accusation against an attorney

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
State Bar - discipline

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

11/17/21

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & stay)

Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
CHAVEZ (EDWIN E.) ON H.C.

CHEN v. EBAY

CIVIAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

DANEMAN, MARRIAGE OF

DAVIS (KRISTEN WILLIAM) ON H.C.
EXLINE v. GILLMOR

FERNANDEZ (FRANK J.) ON H.C.
FLEMINGS (KEVIN TYRONE) ON H.C.
GARCIA (CARLOS TOMAS) ON H.C.
GILLEAN, PEOPLE v.

GUERRERO, PEOPLE v.

HARO, PEOPLE v.

HARTMAN, PEOPLE v.

HARVEY (RICKEY LANCE) ON H.C.

HEDAYATI v. INTERINSURANCE EXCHANGE OF THE
AUTOMOBILE CLUB

HOWE (JAMES C.) ON H.C.

IN RE ADAN R.

IN RE J.M.

JEAN-BAPTISTE (MICHAEL JUDE) ON H.C.

JIAU v. S.C. (TENDERLOIN NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION)

JONES (MELVIN EDWARD) ON H.C.
KAKOWSKI (BRIAN EUGENE) ON H.C.
KAKOWSKI (BRIAN EUGENE) ON H.C.

Case #
5270623

S271005
S271269
S271184
S270930
S270779
S270735
5266424
S270950
S271255
S270936
S271302
S271253
S270892
S270909

S270685
5270942
S271308
S270715
S271297

S270669
5270795
S271381

CA#

A158417
Al163441
A159773

G060034

H045860
H045752
D076919
E074000

G058189

H048307
E075111

A163605

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

11/17/21

Result
Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & depublish)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
KELLEY (ROBERT) ON H.C.

KIM v. R CONSULTING & SALES
KING (JESSE STEPHEN) ON H.C.
KING (JESSE STEPHEN) ON H.C.
KING (JESSE STEPHEN) ON H.C.
KING (JESSE STEPHEN) ON H.C.
LAFORTE (PETER PATRICK) ON H.C.
LEE, PEOPLE v.

LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY v. SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

Case #
5270947

5270761
S267800
S270153
S270193
S270733
S270672
S271107
S271124
S270996

LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER  S271309

v. COUNTY OF INYO

MAYORGA, PEOPLE v.

MCCARTHY (CRAIG ANTHONY) ON H.C.
MEDRANO, PEOPLE v.

NASHINEH (ROBERT MICHAEL) ON H.C.
NASSIR v. FENG

NEVELS (SHANNON CORTNEY) ON H.C.

NOWICKI v. CONTRA COSTA COUNTY EMPLOYEES'
RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION

PAK v. GITHUB
PATEL v. SU
PEARCE v. BRIGGS

S271284
5270627
S271127
S270953
S271221
S270951
S270959

S271034
S270646
S270875

CA#

D076923

B311397
B307113
B288686

F081389

C089086

B306749

B305184

A160337

A159585
B294686
F080403

5

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Depublication request

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review

11/17/21

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)

Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
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Title
PEETS v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA

PHILLIPS, PEOPLE v.
PILLIOD v. MONSANTO COMPANY
PRICE, PEOPLE v.

PRIME HEALTHCARE LA PALMA v. KAISER
FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN

RANDLE v. CENLAR

REDJAI v. BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TREDER &
WEISS

REES v. AMERICAN SECURITY INSURANCE
RICHARDS (CHARLES E.) ON H.C.
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.

ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF OAKLAND v. S.C. (JOHN
DOE)

ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF ORANGE v. S.C.
(PLAINTIFFS IN CASES COORDINATED IN JCCP 5101)

RUDD (DEREK JAMES) ON H.C.

SAN FRANCISCO, CITY AND COUNTY OF v. ALL
PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE MATTER OF
PROPOSITION G

SHALLOWHORN, PEOPLE v.
SIERRA, PEOPLE v.

TOWNSEND (JOSEPH) ON H.C.
TOWNSEND (JOSEPH) ON H.C.
VARGAS (OSCAR E.) ON H.C.
WADE (GERALD CURTIS) ON H.C.

Case #
5270731

S271260
S270957
S271263
S270905

S270777
S271275

5270962
S270822
5270882
S271532

S270849

S270977
S270785

S271327
S271305
S270935
S271009
S271105
S270624

CA#

A151534
A158228
B302565
B296487

B296235
G058616

B302938

A159679
B313278

B313939

C094560

A160659

B311337
A159738

Action Type
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Depublication request

Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

11/17/21

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & stay)

Denied

Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
WHEELER (REGINALD) ON H.C.

ZUBELDIA, PEOPLE v.
ZUNIGA v. ALEXANDRIA CARE CENTER
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Case #
$270632

S270968
5270871

CA#

F081018
B297023

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

11/17/21

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied (review & depublish)



