#### Results from the petition conference of 11/17/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	<b>Action Type</b>	Result	
FAMILY HEALTH CENTERS OF SA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE		E S270326	C089555	Petition for Review	Granted
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.		S271109	C091744	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SESSION, PEOPLE v.		S271219	E075808	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
AMADOR, PEOPLE v.		S267378	B305288	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
BAUTISTA, PEOPLE v.		S260558	G057499	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
COURTNEY (DERRICK) ON H.C.		S267763		Habeas Corpus petition Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused	CA 3 Transferred – OSC and did not participate.
GAINES, PEOPLE v.		S266888	A158339	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
GANDARA, PEOPLE v.		S267733	B298394	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
KING, PEOPLE v.		S265722	B302319	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
LALLIS, PEOPLE v.		S267458	B300926	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
LARA, PEOPLE v.		S265054	B299714	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.		S271324	B307654	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/4
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.		S267782	B300317	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
NOORDMAN, PEOPLE v.		S271322	E076063	Petition for Review	G&T CA 4/2
OSBAND, PEOPLE v.		S263809	C089290	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 3
PELAYO, PEOPLE v.		S265629	B303425	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S263671	G057539	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
REYES, PEOPLE v.	S264155	B298586	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4
SOTO, PEOPLE v.	S263939	H047581	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 6
TORLUCCI, PEOPLE v.	S265769	B299582	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
VILLEDA, PEOPLE v.	S271050	B302413	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/3
CARRERA, PEOPLE v.	S263980	E072781	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
CORTEZ, PEOPLE v.	S264004	B301016	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
CULPEPPER, PEOPLE v.	S266036	E072675	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
GARRISON, PEOPLE v.	S263830	E072645	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
GONZALES, PEOPLE v.	S265857	B304135	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
MARCUS, PEOPLE v.	S264319	B300883	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
MAY, PEOPLE v.	S262510	E073498	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
NOWDEN, PEOPLE v.	S265614	D075767	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
OWENS, PEOPLE v.	S265897	E072711	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
PARKER, PEOPLE v.	S265613	A159440	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
SERVIN, PEOPLE v.	S265187	B301690	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.	S264345	E072539	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.	S264808	E073036	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
WALTON, PEOPLE v.	S265961	E072770	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed
GUERRERO v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S270789	D079366	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant review.	Denied
CRAWFORD, PEOPLE v.	S107653		Motion to Abate	Granted
328 MAPLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP v. CALIFORNIA	S270660	B308099	Publication request	Denied
CAPITAL INSURANCE COMPANY				

<b>Title</b> ABARCA (CESAR JULIO) ON H.C.	<b>Case</b> # S270750	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
ACCUSATION OF RAUDA	S270938		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
AGUINALDO v. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SAN BERNARDINO	S270965	E076674	Petition for Review	Denied
ALLEN (CORNELL ARTHUR) ON H.C.	S270981		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ALVAREZ (RAMIRO JUAN) ON H.C.	S270940		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ARMSTRONG ON DISCIPLINE	S270933		State Bar - discipline	Denied
ASHANTI (ASKIA SANKOFA) ON H.C.	S270937		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ATHLETICS INVESTMENT GROUP v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL (SCHNITZER STEEL INDUSTRIES)	S271709	A162524	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
ATHLETICS INVESTMENT GROUP v. CALIFORNIA	S271711	A163291	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL (SCHNITZER STEEL INDUSTRIES)				
BAUTISTA, PEOPLE v.	S271294	B308925	Petition for Review	Denied
BELYEW v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271169	C094734	Petition for Review	Denied
BERG v. PULTE HOME CORPORATION	S270539	C086890	Publication request	Denied
BHARTH, PEOPLE v.	S270934	C090014	Petition for Review	Denied
BIRELAS (MOISES ISAAC) ON H.C.	S270944		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BROWN v. MONTAGE AT MISSION HILLS	S271098	E074341	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN, ESTATE OF	S271103	B305891	Petition for Review	Denied
BUSTILLOS, PEOPLE v.	S271274	D077994	Petition for Review	Denied
BUSTILLOS, PEOPLE v.	S271303	C090915	Petition for Review	Denied
CABRERA, PEOPLE v.	S271252	B289788	Petition for Review	Denied
CERVANTES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S270903	B313466	Petition for Review	Denied

<b>Title</b> CHAVEZ (EDWIN E.) ON H.C.	<b>Case</b> # S270623	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
CHEN v. EBAY	S271005	A158417	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
CIVIAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271269	A163441	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
DANEMAN, MARRIAGE OF	S271184	A159773	Petition for Review	Denied
DAVIS (KRISTEN WILLIAM) ON H.C.	S270930		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
EXLINE v. GILLMOR	S270779	G060034	Petition for Review	Denied
FERNANDEZ (FRANK J.) ON H.C.	S270735		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FLEMINGS (KEVIN TYRONE) ON H.C.	S266424		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GARCIA (CARLOS TOMAS) ON H.C.	S270950		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GILLEAN, PEOPLE v.	S271255	H045860	Petition for Review	Denied
GUERRERO, PEOPLE v.	S270936	H045752	Petition for Review	Denied
HARO, PEOPLE v.	S271302	D076919	Petition for Review	Denied
HARTMAN, PEOPLE v.	S271253	E074000	Petition for Review	Denied
HARVEY (RICKEY LANCE) ON H.C.	S270892		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HEDAYATI v. INTERINSURANCE EXCHANGE OF THE AUTOMOBILE CLUB	S270909	G058189	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
HOWE (JAMES C.) ON H.C.	S270685		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IN RE ADAN R.	S270942	H048307	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.M.	S271308	E075111	Petition for Review	Denied
JEAN-BAPTISTE (MICHAEL JUDE) ON H.C.	S270715		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JIAU v. S.C. (TENDERLOIN NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION)	S271297	A163605	Petition for Review	Denied
JONES (MELVIN EDWARD) ON H.C.	S270669		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KAKOWSKI (BRIAN EUGENE) ON H.C.	S270795		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KAKOWSKI (BRIAN EUGENE) ON H.C.	S271381		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
		4		

<b>Title</b> KELLEY (ROBERT) ON H.C.	<b>Case</b> # S270947	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
KIM v. R CONSULTING & SALES	S270761	D076923	Petition for Review	Denied
KING (JESSE STEPHEN) ON H.C.	S267800		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KING (JESSE STEPHEN) ON H.C.	S270153		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KING (JESSE STEPHEN) ON H.C.	S270193		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KING (JESSE STEPHEN) ON H.C.	S270733		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LAFORTE (PETER PATRICK) ON H.C.	S270672		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LEE, PEOPLE v.	S271107	B311397	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271124	B307113	Petition for Review	Denied
LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY v. SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY	S270996	B288686	Petition for Review	Denied
LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER	S271309	F081389	Depublication request	Denied
v. COUNTY OF INYO				
MAYORGA, PEOPLE v.	S271284	C089086	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCARTHY (CRAIG ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S270627		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MEDRANO, PEOPLE v.	S271127	B306749	Petition for Review	Denied
NASHINEH (ROBERT MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S270953		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NASSIR v. FENG	S271221	B305184	Petition for Review	Denied
NEVELS (SHANNON CORTNEY) ON H.C.	S270951		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NOWICKI v. CONTRA COSTA COUNTY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION	S270959	A160337	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
PAK v. GITHUB	S271034	A159585	Petition for Review	Denied
PATEL v. SU	S270646	B294686	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
PEARCE v. BRIGGS	S270875	F080403	Petition for Review	Denied

<b>Title</b> PEETS v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA	<b>Case #</b> S270731	CA#	Action Type  Mandate/Prohibition petition	Result Denied
PHILLIPS, PEOPLE v.	S271260	A151534	Petition for Review	Denied
PILLIOD v. MONSANTO COMPANY	S270957	A158228	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
PRICE, PEOPLE v.	S271263	B302565	Petition for Review	Denied
PRIME HEALTHCARE LA PALMA v. KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN	S270905	B296487	Publication request	Denied
RANDLE v. CENLAR	S270777	B296235	Petition for Review	Denied
REDJAI v. BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TREDER & WEISS	S271275	G058616	Petition for Review	Denied
REES v. AMERICAN SECURITY INSURANCE	S270962	B302938	Petition for Review	Denied
RICHARDS (CHARLES E.) ON H.C.	S270822		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S270882	A159679	Depublication request	Denied
ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF OAKLAND v. S.C. (JOHN DOE)	N S271532	B313278	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF ORANGE v. S.C. (PLAINTIFFS IN CASES COORDINATED IN JCCP 5101)	S270849	B313939	Petition for Review	Denied
RUDD (DEREK JAMES) ON H.C.	S270977	C094560	Petition for Review	Denied
SAN FRANCISCO, CITY AND COUNTY OF v. ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSITION G	S270785	A160659	Petition for Review	Denied
SHALLOWHORN, PEOPLE v.	S271327	B311337	Petition for Review	Denied
SIERRA, PEOPLE v.	S271305	A159738	Petition for Review	Denied
TOWNSEND (JOSEPH) ON H.C.	S270935		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TOWNSEND (JOSEPH) ON H.C.	S271009		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VARGAS (OSCAR E.) ON H.C.	S271105		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WADE (GERALD CURTIS) ON H.C.	S270624		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title WHEELER (REGINALD) ON H.C.	<b>Case</b> # S270632	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
ZUBELDIA, PEOPLE v.	S270968	F081018	Petition for Review	Denied
ZUNIGA v. ALEXANDRIA CARE CENTER	S270871	B297023	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)